Saturday June 28

Saturday Night Shoot Out

Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Saturday June 28

Chris Gall of Tripp, SD
Rodney Hopf of Ramona, SD
Roge Hopf of Madison, Sd

Saturday Night Street Car Shoot Out

Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Saturday June 28

Sport Compact
Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Saturday June 28
Midwest Mopar Race

Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Saturday June 28
Teen Championship

Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Saturday June 28

Sparky Donlan of Marion, SD
Scott Henderson of Vermillion, SD
Jimmy McNab of Brewster, MN

Justin Longcrow of Sioux Falls, SD
Sarah Roetman of Sioux Falls, SD
Dustin Christoffers of Sioux Falls, SD
Daniel Longcrow of Sioux Falls, SD

Rod Moschell of Howard, SD
Joe Gacke of Hudson, SD
Brian Johnson of Sioux Falls, SD

Isaac Wilde of Lake Preston
Michelle Springer

Nate VanderPol

Anthony Strande of Lake Preston

High School Bracket |

Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Saturday June 28
High School Bracket |

Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Saturday June 28

Jeremy Moschell of Howard, SD
Shane Hyronimus of Worthing, SD
Brian Walz of Freeman, SD

I

Kiley Henrichs of Ellsworth, MN
Brady VanBuskirk of Beresford, SD
David Fick of Luverne, MN

High School Bracket llI

Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Saturday June 28

Derek Fischer of Lennox, SD
Randy Zweifel of Beresford, SD
Zach Torkelson

High School Bracket IV

Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Shawn Ruhland of Hawarden, 1A
Tyler Cavigielli of Howard, SD
Mitch Ganun of Hadwick, MN
Casey Harty of DeSmet, SD

Car Driving
Chevelle
65 Comet
83 Thunderbird

Car Driving

70 Grand Sport
94 Mustang

Car Driving
Camaro
05 Cavalier
97 Camaro
Del Sol

Car Driving
68 GTX
69 Dart

70 Duster

Car Driving
80 Z28 Camaro

81 Monte Carlo

Car Driving
72 Duster
66 Nova
68 Nova

Car Driving
08 Mustang
94 Camaro
94 Camaro

Car Driving

81 Mustang
78 Tans Am

Car Driving
02 Grand Am
77 Firebird
96 T-Bird
86 Cutlass Sup

Time

10.93
9.66

10.4

Time
19.08
14.05
15.21

Time
17.35
16.96
11.25
15.7

Time
121

11.11

13.83

Time

10.45

11.69
10.2
11.5

Time
13.44
11.51
12.59

Time
14.39
14.19
14.48

Time
15.2

15.16
15.1

Time
16.2
16.1

16.32
15.7

1/4 Mile
Speed
119.7
131.56
130.49

1/4 Mile
Speed
70.74
96.6
89.82

1/4 Mile
Speed
83
80.6
101.85
83.65

1/8 Mile
Speed
111.52
119.85
98.86

1/8 Mile
Speed
65.74
59.29
63.01
59.54

1/4 Mile
Speed
101.03
117.5
106.45

1/4 Mile
Speed
94.21
95.29
97.63

1/4 Mile
Speed

84.75

88.37

92.24

1/4 Mile
Speed
84.16
83.83
0
80.86



Saturday June 28

High School Bracket V

Winner
Runner-Up

Sunday June 29
MOD ET
Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Sunday June 29
Pro Bike
Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Sunday June 29
Pro Trophy
Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Sunday June 29
Super Trophy
Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Sunday June 29
TOP ET

Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Luke Smith of Lake Preston, SD
Carla Lauck of Crooks, SD

Nick Engbrecht of Marion, SD
Bruce Helwig of Omaha, NE
David Wyum of West Fargo, ND

Josh Hanson of Beresford, SD
Mike Reverts of Luverne, MN
Dale Reverts of Luverne, MN
Kevin Hanson of Beresford, SD

Lee Thedens of Sioux Falls, SD
Dennis Bremman of Webster, SD
Brandon Duhachek of Mission Hill, SD

Cory Heckenliable of Menno, SD
Tyler Collins of Revillo, SD
Rich Duman of Vermillion, SD

Rodney Hopf of Ramona, SD
Thomas Gall of Tripp, SD
Allen Jensen of Brookings, SD

Car Driving
74 Charger
99 Mustang

Car Driving
91 Mustang
94 HD Sportster
79 Cutlass

Car Driving
85 Kawaski
02 V Rod
06 HD Destroyer
71 Kawaski

Car Driving
76 Nova
71 Cuda

72 Chevelle

Car Driving
Mustang
78 Cobra Mustang
99 300 M

Car Driving
65 Comet
M & M Dragster
23 T Altered

Time
17.15
17

Time

9.07

11.5
12.331

Time
12.03
11.7
9.83
10.62

Time
11.58
11.88
10.87

Time
14.22
14.98
16.12

Time
9.67
8.29
8.79

1/4 Mile
Speed

79.23

81.02

1/4 Mile
Speed
153.28
108.46
108.92

1/4 Mile
Speed
101.98
110.19
131.66
126.72

1/4 Mile
Speed
108.03
109.09
122.73

1/4 Mile
Speed
82.05
87.1
83.73

1/4 Mile
Speed
132.92
160.42
148.49\



