Saturday June 28 Saturday Night Shoo Winner Runner-Up Semi	ct Out Chris Gall of Tripp, SD Rodney Hopf of Ramona, SD Roge Hopf of Madison, Sd	Car Driving Chevelle 65 Comet 83 Thunderbird	Time 10.93 9.66 10.4	1/4 Mile Speed 119.7 131.56 130.49
Saturday June 28 Saturday Night Stree Winner Runner-Up Semi	st Car Shoot Out Sparky Donlan of Marion, SD Scott Henderson of Vermillion, SD Jimmy McNab of Brewster, MN	Car Driving 70 Grand Sport 94 Mustang	Time 19.08 14.05 15.21	1/4 Mile Speed 70.74 96.6 89.82
Saturday June 28 Sport Compact Winner Runner-Up Semi	Justin Longcrow of Sioux Falls, SD Sarah Roetman of Sioux Falls, SD Dustin Christoffers of Sioux Falls, SD Daniel Longcrow of Sioux Falls, SD	Car Driving Camaro 05 Cavalier 97 Camaro Del Sol	Time 17.35 16.96 11.25 15.7	1/4 Mile Speed 83 80.6 101.85 83.65
Saturday June 28 Midwest Mopar Race Winner Runner-Up Semi	Rod Moschell of Howard, SD Joe Gacke of Hudson, SD Brian Johnson of Sioux Falls, SD	Car Driving 68 GTX 69 Dart 70 Duster	Time 12.1 11.11 13.83	1/8 Mile Speed 111.52 119.85 98.86
Saturday June 28 Teen Championship Winner Runner-Up Semi	Isaac Wilde of Lake Preston Michelle Springer Nate VanderPol Anthony Strande of Lake Preston	Car Driving 80 Z28 Camaro 81 Monte Carlo	Time 10.45 11.69 10.2 11.5	1/8 Mile Speed 65.74 59.29 63.01 59.54
Saturday June 28 High School Bracket Winner Runner-Up Semi	Jeremy Moschell of Howard, SD Shane Hyronimus of Worthing, SD Brian Walz of Freeman, SD	Car Driving 72 Duster 66 Nova 68 Nova	Time 13.44 11.51 12.59	1/4 Mile Speed 101.03 117.5 106.45
Saturday June 28 High School Bracket Winner Runner-Up Semi	II Kiley Henrichs of Ellsworth, MN Brady VanBuskirk of Beresford, SD David Fick of Luverne, MN	Car Driving 08 Mustang 94 Camaro 94 Camaro	Time 14.39 14.19 14.48	1/4 Mile Speed 94.21 95.29 97.63
Saturday June 28 High School Bracket Winner Runner-Up Semi	III Derek Fischer of Lennox, SD Randy Zweifel of Beresford, SD Zach Torkelson	Car Driving 81 Mustang 78 Tans Am	Time 15.2 15.16 15.1	1/4 Mile Speed 84.75 88.37 92.24
Saturday June 28 High School Bracket Winner Runner-Up Semi	IV Shawn Ruhland of Hawarden, IA Tyler Cavigielli of Howard, SD Mitch Ganun of Hadwick, MN Casey Harty of DeSmet, SD	Car Driving 02 Grand Am 77 Firebird 96 T-Bird 86 Cutlass Sup	Time 16.2 16.1 16.32 15.7	1/4 Mile Speed 84.16 83.83 0 80.86

Saturday June 28 High School Bracket Winner Runner-Up	t V Luke Smith of Lake Preston, SD Carla Lauck of Crooks, SD	Car Driving 74 Charger 99 Mustang	Time 17.15 17	1/4 Mile Speed 79.23 81.02
Sunday June 29 MOD ET Winner Runner-Up Semi	Nick Engbrecht of Marion, SD Bruce Helwig of Omaha, NE David Wyum of West Fargo, ND	Car Driving 91 Mustang 94 HD Sportster 79 Cutlass	Time 9.07 11.5 12.331	1/4 Mile Speed 153.28 108.46 108.92
Sunday June 29 Pro Bike Winner Runner-Up Semi	Josh Hanson of Beresford, SD Mike Reverts of Luverne, MN Dale Reverts of Luverne, MN Kevin Hanson of Beresford, SD	Car Driving 85 Kawaski 02 V Rod 06 HD Destroyer 71 Kawaski	Time 12.03 11.7 9.83 10.62	1/4 Mile Speed 101.98 110.19 131.66 126.72
Sunday June 29 Pro Trophy Winner Runner-Up Semi	Lee Thedens of Sioux Falls, SD Dennis Bremman of Webster, SD Brandon Duhachek of Mission Hill, SD	Car Driving 76 Nova 71 Cuda 72 Chevelle	Time 11.58 11.88 10.87	1/4 Mile Speed 108.03 109.09 122.73
Sunday June 29 Super Trophy Winner Runner-Up Semi	Cory Heckenliable of Menno, SD Tyler Collins of Revillo, SD Rich Duman of Vermillion, SD	Car Driving Mustang 78 Cobra Mustang 99 300 M	Time 14.22 14.98 16.12	1/4 Mile Speed 82.05 87.1 83.73
Sunday June 29 TOP ET Winner Runner-Up Semi	Rodney Hopf of Ramona, SD Thomas Gall of Tripp, SD Allen Jensen of Brookings, SD	Car Driving 65 Comet M & M Dragster 23 T Altered	Time 9.67 8.29 8.79	1/4 Mile Speed 132.92 160.42 148.49\